

M E M O R A N D U M

то:	Planning Commission
FROM:	Liana Kallivoka, PhD, PE, LEED Fellow, Assistant Director, Parks and Recreation Department
THROUGH:	Kimberly A. McNeeley, M.Ed., CPRP, Director, Parks and Recreation Department
DATE:	April 9, 2024
SUBJECT:	Postponement of SPC-2022-0162C - Dougherty Arts Center Replacement

The Parks and Recreation Department (The Department) is requesting an indefinite postponement of the Conditional Use Site Plan of SPC-2022-0162C - Dougherty Arts Center Replacement. The Department is awaiting any potential response from Council to the proposed next steps.

cc:

Jodi Jay, M.B.A., CPRP, Assistant Director, Parks and Recreation Department Alyssa Tharrett, RA, Project Management Supervisor, Parks and Recreation Department